Bangladesh



Gazette

Published by Authority

TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 1985

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND MANPOWER

Section-VI

NOTIFICATION

Dhaka, the 15th April 1985

No. S. R. O. 176-L/85/SVI/LC-4/85/229—Whereas Mr Shushil Kumar Paul, President Jatiyo Sramik League (B.N.F. II), Rani Bazar, Rajshahi, a member in the Panel in the Rajshahi Labour Court representing the Employees has not been attending the Court as he died on 22nd July, 1984 and in the opinion of the Government he has lost his representative Character. And Mr Alauddin Mirdha, President, Rajshahi Chini Kal Sramik Union (Rg. iiii), Jatiyatabadi Sramik Dal, Rajshahi, a member in the panel of the Labour Court, Rajshahi representing Employees, has not been attending the Court as he has been transferred from Rajshahi to Dinajpur and in the opinion of the Government he has lost his representative Character.

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by rule 37 of the Industrial Relations Rules, 1977, the Government is pleased to remove the said Mr Shushil Kumar Paul and Mr Alauddin Mirdha from the Panel of the members with immediate effect.

By order of the President

MD. SANAULLAH

Deputy Secretary.

(2771).

Price: 25 Paisa

NOTIFICATION

Dhaka, the 15th April 1985

No. S.R.O. 177-L/85/S-VI/LCR-4/85/228.- In pursuance of provisions of sub-rule (4) of Rule 36 of Industrial Relations Rules, 1977, read with ub-rule (1) of the said rule, the Government is plessed to appoint:

(I) Mr Fazlul Karim, President, Thakurgaon Sugar Mills Employers Union,

Thakurgaon.

- (II) Mr Muslemuddin Khan President Power Employers' Association, Rajshahi as members of the Labour Court, Rajshahi representing the Employers, vice Mr Shushil Kumar Paul, Vice President, Jatiyo Sramik, League, (B.N.F. II) Rani Bazar, Dist. Rajshahi and Mr Alauddin Mirdha, President, Rajshahi Chini Kal Sramik Union (Rg. No. 1111), Jatiyotabaci Sramik Dal Rajshahi respectively with immediate effect.
- (b) Amend this Ministry's notification S.R.O. 150-L/83/SVI/LC-8/83/103, dated 28th April, 1983, namely:-

In the aforesaid notification against the entry "Rajshahi Labour Court, Rajshahi" in the 5th column for entry 5, the following shall be substituted, namely:-

- (1) Mr Fuzlul Karim, President. Thakurgaon Sugar Mills Employers' Union.
- (2) Mr Muslemuddin. President. Power Employers' Association, Rajshahi.

By order of the President MD, SANAULLAH Deputy Secretary.